Manuals+
☰
Manuals.plus /
› HKY /
› HKY 12V AC/DC Adapter Instruction Manual for AeroGarden Harvest Elite Slim 360 LED Grow Light Power Supply
HKY 12V 3A 36W AC/DC Adapter
HKY 12V AC/DC Adapter Instruction Manual
For AeroGarden Harvest Elite Slim 360 and Compatible Models

Image 1.1: The HKY 12V AC/DC Adapter, featuring the main unit and attached power cord.
2. SAFETY INFORMATION
Your HKY AC/DC Adapter is built with multiple safety features to ensure secure operation:
Overheating Protection: Equipped with a smart chip to prevent excessive heat buildup.
Overload Protection: Utilizes high-quality wires to prevent current overload.
Anti-Interference Feature: Designed with improved isolation materials to minimize interference.
Short Circuit Protection (SCP): Automatically protects against short circuits.
Over Voltage Protection (OVP): Safeguards against excessive output voltage.
Over Current Protection (OCP): Prevents damage from excessive output current.
Flame Retardant Materials: Constructed with V-0 grade flame retardant materials for enhanced safety.
This product has passed international safety certifications including CE, FCC, and RoHS tests.
Image 2.1: Multi-protection features of the HKY adapter.
Image 2.2: Internal safety protections diagram.
3. COMPATIBILITY
This HKY 12V AC/DC Adapter is compatible with the following AeroGarden models and other devices:
AeroGarden Harvest: Models 100690, 100690-BLK, 100690-GRY, 100690-WHT, 100690-RED.
AeroGarden Harvest 360: Models 100692, 100692-BLK, 100692-WHT, 100692-RED.
AeroGarden Harvest Slim: Models 100694, 100694-BLK, 100694-WHT, 100694-SGE.
AeroGarden Harvest Elite: Models 100691, 100691-PPL, 100691-BSS, 100691-PCP, 100691-PSG.
AeroGarden Harvest Elite 360: Models 100693, 100693-PPL, 100693-BSS, 100693-PCP, 100693-PRE.
AeroGarden Harvest Elite Slim: Models 100695, 100695-PPL, 100695-BSS, 100695-PCP.
Gelish 18G Lamp and Gelish LED 18G Plus with Comfort Cure.
Important Note: This power adapter is specifically designed for the models listed above. It is not compatible with
other models not explicitly mentioned.
Image 3.1: HKY adapter compatibility with AeroGarden Harvest series.